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ENTRY TAG SAMPLE

Articles must be tagged prior to entering the exhibit
hall.

@ An area will be designated fro those that need
to attach tags.

@ Enteries must be first time shown and only once.

Horticultural Judging Standards available at:

https://mbhorticulture.ca/wp-content/uploads/2019/10/hortjudgstand.pdf




NEW!!!

AllHome Living Entry Forms to be dropped off at the Home Living Building located
beside the main Ag Office on the grounds. You will be able to drop off your entry forms and fees on:

Monday Tuesday
July 22, 2024 & July 23, 2024
5:00pm to 7:00pm 5:00pmto 7:00pm

The only days to drop off home living entry forms and fees will be these 2 days.
If you are absolutely unable to do so during this time please contact Evelyn Immerkar, 204-281-1640 to make
alternative arrangements.

REMINDER

You may also submit your entry forms viaemail - srvagsociety@gmail.com
e-transfer also available - srvagsociety@gmail.com
Home Living Entry Book and Forms available on our website
https://northwestroundup.ca/

YI//? Iltems entered are to still be dropped off by
Thursday, July 25", 2024 by 11:30pm @ the Home Living Building.




HOME LIVING RULES AND REGULATIONS

This includes Grains and Grasses, Horticulture, Baking, Canning, Needlework, Sewing, Arts and Crafts and Photography

ENTRY FORMS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED BY JULY 23 by 7:00 P.M.
ARTICLES ARE TO BE BROUGHT IN ON JULY 25 by 11:30 A.M.

EXHIBITOR’S FEES: In the home living section an EXHIBITOR’S FEE IS NOT required to enter.
Exhibitors have the following options:

*Exhibitors paying $30.00 in entry fees can purchase an exhibitor’s bracelet (three-day pass) for
Adult $38.00 Youth $23.00
* Exhibitors paying $20.00 in entry fees can purchase an exhibitor bracelet (three-day pass) for
Adult $50.00 Youth $30.00
* Exhibitors paying $10.00 in entry fees can purchase an exhibitor bracelet (three-day pass) for
Adult $65.00 Youth $35.00
*Or paying $25.00 per day gate admission. (Regular Adult weekend pass $75.00, Regular Youth weekend pass $45.00)
This bracelet admits you to activities on the grounds and to Friday, Saturday, and Sunday grandstand performances.
This bracelet does not include Thursday night grandstand, Friday and Saturday Night dances and midway rides.
1 Adult entry fees are $1.00 per entry. For children 12 years and under, fees are $0.50 per entry. Children, if
entering in adult classes children will pay the entry fee of $1.00 per entry. No exhibitor fee is required.
2 All entries must be made on the printed form inside the entry book. These forms are to be completed and

signed by the exhibitor. These forms are to be dropped off, emailed, or mailed to Box 116 Swan River, MB.
ROL1Z0. Entry forms must be received by 7:00 P.M. Tuesday prior to the fair.

3 All exhibits must be the work and property of the exhibitor only. Grasses and Horticulture must be the property
of the exhibitor.

4 Only one entry can be made in each exhibit.

5 No article will be allowed to compete in more than one class.

6  N.B. Exhibits must be brought to the building. TAGS ATTACHED AND READY TO EXHIBIT between
9:00 A.M. and 11:30 A.M. on Thursday prior to the fair. Judging starts at 1:00 P.M. in the Home Craft Building and
the Horticulture/Photography/Junior Art Building. Exhibits must remain in place until 8:00 P.M. Sunday, the last day
of the exhibition. The Home Craft Building and the Horticulture/Photography/Junior Art Building will be closed
between 7:00and 8:00 P.M. to allow directors to assemble exhibits. Exhibitors must remove articles from the hall
between 7:00 and 9:00 P.M. on Sunday.

7  Exhibits in the Horticulture Building must be removed by 8:00 P.M. on Sunday.

In case of a tie in total points awards, the exhibitor with the most first prizes will be the winner.

0]

9 In the absence of competition in any section, or if the article exhibited is of inferior quality, the judges will award
only such prizes as they think deserving. THE JUDGE’S DECISION IS FINAL.

A meeting of the directors will be held to hear and decide complaints or grievances that may arise in awarding
10 prizes. Protests may be made in writing on day of show.
11 PRIZE MONEY WILL BE PAID BY CHEQUE BY MAIL.

12 The directors will take every precaution possible under the circumstances to ensure the safety of the articles
brought to the exhibition. Should an article by accident be damaged, lost or stolen, they will give all assistance in
their power towards the recovery of the same, but will not make payment of the value thereof.

PRIZE MONEY: 1st $6.00 2nd $5.00 3rd $4.00 4th- $3.00 unless otherwise stated.




CLASS #1 GRASSES

NOTE: Sheaves must be average of 10 inches in circumference.
TIED AT THE CENTRE OF THE SHEAF.
Full length of straw to be shown in all cases without roots.
Sheaf to be tied in three places. All varieties must be named.
Leaves should be stripped from the grain sheaves.

1 Sheaf of Red Clover
2 Sheaf of Sweet Clover, white
3 Sheaf of Alfalfa, named

CLASS #2 ROOTS, VEGETABLES, & FRUIT

NOTE: Show Swiss Chard, lettuce, fresh herbs, spinach in containers
with a little water to keep specimens fresh longer. Onion roots should be trimmed to 2 or 1-inch length

ROOTS & VEGETABLES
4 Beans, Yellow, 6 pods
5 Beens, Green, 6 pods
6 Beets, 5
7 Beets, Cylindrical, 5
8 Broccoli, 2 stems
9 Carrots, 3
10 Cucumbers, Slicing, 2
11 Cucumbers, Pickling, 4
12 Cabbage, 1 head
13 Kohlrabi, 2
14 Celery, 1 bundle
15 Cauliflower, 1 head
16 Lettuce, 1 head
17 Leaf Lettuce, 1 bunch
18 Lettuce, Cos/Romain, 1 bunch
19 Onions, mature bulbs, 5
20 Onion, pickling, 12
21 Onions, multipliers, 2 bunches, intact
22 Potatoes, new, white including Russets, 5
23 Potatoes, new, colored, 5
24 Potatoes, new, collection, of at least 3 varieties 2 of each
25 Peas 6 pods
26 Parsley, 2 roots in water
27 Radishes, globe, 6
28 Radishes, icicle, 6
29 Zucchini, 2, 8” or under
30 Collection of Herbs, at least 5, named in water
31 Tomatoes, 5, green or red, Calyx left on



32 Turnips, purple top, Swede, 2
33 Swiss Chard, 1 plantin water
34 Any other vegetable
35 Most odd-shaped vegetable
FRUIT
36 Appleson plate, 6
37 Crabapples, on plate, 6
38 Currants, black, on plate, 20-24
39 Currants, red or white, on plate, 5 clusters
40 Gooseberries, on plate, 10-14
41 Plums, on plate, 10-14
42 Raspberries, on plate, 15-20
43 Rhubarb, 6 stalks tied twice
44 Strawberries, on plate, 10-15
45 Any other fruit not listed
46 Collection of four different fruits

CLASS #3 FLOWERS AND PLANTS

NOTE: For the purpose of judging, a bouquet will be the number of flowers and foliage
or grasses that may be held in one hand. No Lady Slippers or Wild Orchids accepted.
Preference will be given to varieties that are named.

Suggestions for preferred display:
No buds showing color should be on any annual exhibit. Please remove them.
Use a bed of foliage to showcase roses in rose bowls, keeping the bloom from becoming
waterlogged.
Houseplants — use leaf shine or whatever sparingly on ivies, etc. One of the goals of
presentation is to keep the exhibit looking natural.
Potted plants — pay attention to the scale of plant to container. General rule - the plant
should be 1 2 times taller and wider than the container. Deadhead spent blooms and
remove dead leaves.

Please remove greenhouse tags.
47 Stocks, 3 spikes
48 Snapdragons, 3 spikes, single
49 Snapdragons, 3 spikes, double
50 Marigolds, 6 blooms, double under 3”
51 Marigolds, 3 blooms, double over 3”
52 Calendula, 6 blooms
53 Gladiolus, 1 spike, large type, light or dark color
54 Gladiolus, 1 spike, miniature, light or dark color
55 Delphiniums, single, 1 stem
56 Delphiniums, double, 1 stem
57 Lilies, 3 stems, 1 variety
58 Collection of lilies, 3 varieties, 1 stem of each in container
59 Day Lilies, 3 stems



60 Dahlias, 3 blooms under 5”
61 Dahlias, 3 blooms over 5”
62 Pompom Dabhlias, 5 blooms
63 Pansies, 6 blooms
64 Zinnias, 6 blooms under 3”
65 Zinnias, 3 blooms over 3”
66 Rose, 1 bloom, variety to be named if possible
67 Tea Roses, 3 stems, one variety only
68 Roses, 3 stems, multiflora floribunda or shrub rose
69 Sweet Peas, single, 6 stems
70 Sweet Peas, double, 6 stems
71 Sweet Peas, bouquet, filler allowed
72 Nasturtiums, single, 6 blooms
73 Nasturtiums, double, 6 blooms
74 Asters, 3 blooms
75 Perennial mixed bouquet
76 Perennial arrangement, viewed from all sides
77 Phlox, perennial, 3 stems
78 Phlox, annual, 6 stems
79 Native Grasses arranged in a bouquet, must be dried
80 Ornamental Grasses, arranged in a bouquet, not wild
81 Petunias, single, 6 blooms
82 Petunias, double, 6 blooms
83 Daisies, white, 6 stems
84 Dried arrangement, native grown, or garden-grown material, showing some color
85 Wildflower Arrangement, no Lady Slippers
86 Dinner Table Arrangement, not over 10” high (garden flowers and foliage)
87 Arrangement using flowers, vegetables, and/or fruits using odd container
88 Buffet Arrangement, garden flowers, any foliage viewed from one side
89 Bouquet, garden flowers and foliage
90 Basket (with handle) of Mixed Cut Flowers, any foliage
91 Planter of Foliage plants, more than one variety
92 Aflowering plant(s) in odd container (e.g. boot, teacup/saucer, etc.)
93 Fern, Boston or Sword
94 Fern, Asparagus
95 Bulb, grown from bulb
96 Date Time Corsage —fresh flowers with any foliage
97 Gloxinia, for bloom
98 Begonia, tuberous, for bloom
99 African Violet, single, one crown
100 African Violet, double, one crown
101 Coleus, one plant
102 Any other cut flower, not listed
103 Cactus



104 Collection of Succulents

105 Vertical Garden

106 Scare Crow - self-supporting 4-5 feet

107 “Tiny is Beautiful” Arrangement in holder — overall size under 5”
108 Rose Bowl

109 Fairy Garden - no larger than 2 feet diameter

110 Outdoor Planter, any size

CLASS #4 BAKING

BREADS
111 Bread, white, large or small, no half loaves, no machine
112 Bread, not white, large or small, no half loaves, no machine
113 Bread, machine, any kind
114 Bread, 1 raisin loaf, yeast, raised
115 Buns, 4
116 Cinnamon Buns, 4
117 Any loaf
118 Muffins, any, 4
119 Fancy Bread or ring
120 Biscuits, baking powder, 4
CAKES, COOKIES, CANDIES
NOTE: All cookies are to be displayed on 6” paper or styrofoam plate. Cakes can be cutin
quarters and one quarter exhibited only. No cake pans.
121 Cake, chocolate, noticed
122 Cake, chiffon, light, noticed
123 Cake, fruit, dark, at least4” X4”
124 Cake, fruit, light, at least4” X 4”
125 Decorated Cake - styrofoam base allowed
126 Best Decorated Cupcakes, 4
127 Cookies, drop, 4
128 Cookies, oatmeal, 4
129 Cookies, icebox, 4
130 Cookies, plain, noticed, 4
131 Cookies, collection, 4 varieties, 1 of each variety
132 Gingerbread Cookies, 4
133 Jelly Roll, jelly filling only
134 Macaroons, 4
135 Shortbread Cookies, 4
136 Macarons, 4
137 Baked Dainties, 3 varieties, 3 of each, 1” X 1”
138 Any gluten-free baked item
139 Home Made Candy, 3 varieties



PASTRY

NOTE: 2 pieces of pie required
140 Pie, Apple, any size
141 Pie, Rhubarb, plain
142 Pie, Saskatoon
143 Pie, Raisin
144 Any pie, not listed
145 Butter Tarts, 4

146 SWAN VALLEY CONSUMERS CO-OP
Separate Entry
One loaf of white bread with Co-Op Flour with receipt of certificate for
Co-Op Flour
1st - 2x10kgs Co-op Flour
2nd - 2x10kgs Co-op Flour
3rd - 1x10kgs Co-op Flour
4th - 1x10kgs Co-op Flour

CLASS #5 CANNING

NOTE: All jars must be labeled and tagged. New lids must be used. Canned goods must be in
1 pint or 2 pint sealers. All canned goods must be processed in hot bat. Jams and jellies for
5 minutes and pickles for 10 minutes.
CANNED GOODS
147 Peaches - Fruit
148 Pears - Fruit
149 Raspberries, tame - Fruit
150 Cherries - Fruit
151 Apricots - Fruit
152 Blueberries - Fruit
153 Fruit Cocktail
154 Cranberry Jelly
155 Crabapple Jelly
156 Black Currant Jelly
157 Chokecherry Jelly
158 Mint Jelly
159 Marmalade, any
160 Rhubarb Jam
161 RaspberryJam
162 Strawberry Jam
163 ApricotJam
164 Black CurrantJam
165 ZucchiniJam
166 Dills, cucumbers
167 Sweet Mixed Pickles
168 Bread and Butter Pickles
169 Cucumber, any



170 Yellow Bean Mustard Pickles
171 Onion Pickles
172 Dill Carrot
173 Pickled Beans
174 Pickled Asparagus
175 Pickled Beets
176 Relish, any
177 Hot Pepper Jelly
178 Tomato Salsa
179 Canned Tomatoes
180 Tomato Sauce
181 Spaghetti Sauce, meatless
HOMEMADE WINE
182 Homemade wine made with kit, white
183 Homemade wine made with kit, red
184 Homemade wine made with kit, blush
185 Homemade wine made without kit, white
186 Homemade wine made without kit, red
187 Homemade wine made without kit, blush
188 Port
189 Liqueur
190 Wine Jelly
191 Homemade Beer, any



CLASS i#6

NEEDLEWORK

NOTE: All articles must be neat, clean, dry, and show no signs of wear. Soiled articles will be
disqualified. Articles can only be shown once. Sweaters may be of any sleeve type. Cardigans can be any

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

style.

Crochet Tablecloth

Crochet Luncheon Cloth

Table Runner, all crochet

Crochet Doily, under 12”

Crochet Centre Piece, over 12”

Knitted Centre Piece

Crochet Afghan at least 48” X 60”

Knitted Afghan at least 48” X 60”

Crochet or Knitted Baby Afghan, not larger than 40” X 60”
Crochet Baby Shawl

Knitted Baby Shawl
Crocheted or Knitted Baby Set

Knitted Gloves or Mitts, fancy or plain, adult

Knitted Socks or Slippers, fancy or plain, adult

Knitted or Crocheted Hat or Toque

Knitted or Crocheted Scarf

Knitted or Crocheted Cowl

Knitted or Crocheted Shawl or Shawlette
Sweater, Cardigan, or Pullover, adult
Child’s Cardigan or Pullover

Knitted or Crocheted Cushion, complete
Any knitted or crocheted article not listed above, must use yarn
Arm Knitted article
Counted Cross Stitch, any article, framed
Cross Stitch Picture, framed, design more than 35 sqinches
Cross Stitch Picture, framed, design 35 sq inches or less
Cross Stitch Sampler
Table Centre Piece, embroidered

Embroidery Picture, framed

Embroidered Sampler, framed, using at least 6 different stitches
Embroidered or Cross Stitch Cushion, complete
Any Cross Stitch article
Any Embroidered article
Visible Mended article - using embroidery techniques



QUILTING RULES

2019 Manitoba Ag Society Provincial Quilt Competition Rules and Regulations (Subject to changes)
Non-adherence to these Rules can result in disqualification

1 Competition is open to all quilt exhibitors.

2 The judging criteria are included in the “Judging Standards” Fair Book.

3 Quilts may be entered in four categories: @ hand quilted @ domestic/mid arm - fabric is manipulated by
hand under a fixed machine @ track (mid/long arm) - this includes where the machine rides on wheels and
moves over the fabric and the machine is hand guided. No computer programmed quilting will be allowed.
@ computerized quilting - where the quilting design has been computer programmed

4 The quilt must be completely done by the person submitting the quilt.

5 No commercial quilting will be allowed (machine quilted by someone other than the exhibitor).

6 Quilts must have an appropriate title and give appropriate credit to pattern designer if not original.

7 Quilts must be clean; any with stains and/or markings; pet hair will not be accepted

8 Quilts must have a perimeter of at least 240 inches (590 cm) to be considered for the competition.
g Fabric quilt label must be attached to the bottom right corner on the backside of the quilt entry. ¢ Labels

must be covered at all judging levels.
10 Quilts must be delivered/packaged in a durable and labeled clear plastic bag for handling.

11 Quilters must sign a release form when the quilt is entered at the local event.

12 AJudges Score Sheet will be distributed to all Societies, which must be used to judge the quilts. Any quilt
not scoring 70 or more points will not qualify for the District or Provincial Competition.

13 Each Society may select up to eight quilts (2 hand quilted, 2 domestic,2 track and 2 computerized) at their
Fair to
participate in the District Competition. Up to a total of eight quilts will be chosen at the District
Competition to go on to the Provincial Competition.

14 Exhibitors may enter more than one quilt in this competition. However, they may only have one in
each category advance to the Provincial Competition.

15 Any quilt may be entered in competition at as many Fairs as the exhibitor wishes. However, it may only
represent the Society where it was first entered in the Provincial Competition and won. The exhibitor must
advise Societies at the time of entry if their quilt is a winner at a previous fair.

16 If an exhibitor does not wish to participate in the Provincial Competition, the runner-up quilt with a
score higher than 70 will be selected to represent the society in the District Competition.

17 Atthe district level prize monies will be awarded for the top quilts in each category. At the provincial finals,
there will be prize monies available in the Hand Quilted, Domestic, Track, and Computerized Quilting
Categories.

18 All District Winners/Provincial Entries will be held for display at the Provincial Quilt Finals; and are
encouraged to be available for the 2020 Red River Ex. Quilters are responsible to deliver/pick up their
quilt(s).

19 MAAS will take the utmost care of the quilts; however, quilt owners are responsible for ensuring their own
quilts, if they so choose. The sponsors, societies, and M.A.A.S. will not be liable for damage or loss.

20 For more information — contact - kkirvine@mymts.net - phone - 204-253-6022 and leave a message.



QUILTS & NOVELTIES
NOTE: The quilting of the "long arm quilting" is not considered during the adjudication. Only the
quality and design of the quilt top in judged.
NOTE: Articles can only be shown once. Machine quilting must be done by exhibitor unless
otherwise stated.

226 Patch Work Quilt, complete, no baby quilt

227 Patch Work and Applique Quilt, no baby quilt

228 Quilt made from panel

229 Quilt made with hand-embroidered blocks

230 Quilt made by group, complete, no baby

231 Memory Quilt, include background paragraph describing pieces used to create quilt
232 Modern Quilt, machine or commercially quilted

233 Quilt Hand Quilted by exhibitor

234 Paper Pieced Quilt, any size

235 Rag Quilt, any size

236 Scrap Quilt, any size

237 Denim Quilt, no baby

238 T-Shirtand/or Team Jersey Quilt, machine or commercially quilted
239 Crib or Baby Quilt, any, hand or machine quilted

240 Quilt made with only solid-colored fabric

241 Quilt, any other, complete, no baby, commercially quilted

242 Quilt, any, tied

243 Quilted Wall Hanging or Mini Quilt, hand or machine quilted

244 Placemats (2) or Table Runner, hand or machine quilted

245 Quilted Bag

246 Quilted Cushion, complete

247 Anysmaller machine quilted article

248 Stuffed Toy

249 Wearable article, any style, hand, or machine quilted by exhibitor
250 Fabric Collage Creation

251 Thread Painted article

252 THE EMPTY BOBBIN SPECIAL
Quilt, Machine Pieced or Appliqued
Quilting to be done as per entrant's choice
(i.e. Commercially, personaly, etc.)
Judged on Creativity of Exhibitor
1st - $25.00 Gift Card 2nd - $15.00 Gift Card

CHRISTMAS SECTION
253 Christmas Stocking
254 Three handmade Christmas Tree Ornaments, ready to hand
255 Christmas Angel, any type, minimum 8” in height
256 Christmas Santa, any type, minimum 8” in height
257 Christmas Wreath or Swag at least 12”



258 Christmas Gift, wrapped, no commercial Christmas paper
259 Christmas Wood Painted article

260 Original Christmas Card, no computer-generated

261 Christmas Table Decoration

262 Christmas Quilt, machine or commercially quilted

263 Machine Quilted article, any

264 Christmas Apron

265 Christmas Creation, any other

CLASS #7 SEWING

NOTE: Machine-made articles. All garments must be clean and on hangers and show no sign of
wear. Articles must be made by exhibitor and articles previously exhibited will not be accepted.

266 Women’s Garment

267 Men’s Garment

268 Clothing article made from stretch fabric

269 Child’s Garment, up to size 12

270 Baby Garment

271 Pajamas or Nightgown, any size

272 Costume (Eg Halloween, skating, etc)

273 Apron

274 Oven Mitts, one pair

275 Potholders, 1 pair

276 2 Placemats, any material, no crochet

277 Fabric Tote (Bag to be judged for sewing

278 Pillowcase

279 Purse/Backpack

280 Reusable Grocery Bag

281 Cosmetic Bag

282 Microwaveable Bowl Cozy

283 Article made with fleece fabric

284 Hat, Mitts, or Scarf, any 2 articles, machine-made

285 Pet Clothes, 1 article, machine sewn

286 Any article made from denim fabric

287 Made Over Garment, must state what garment itis made from

288 Any article machine sewn, not mentioned

CLASS #8 INDIGENOUS ARTS

289 Ribbon Skirt

290 Moccasins or other footwear

291 Star Blanket, hand or machine quilted, not commercially quilted
292 Beadwork, jewelry

293 Beadwork, any article

294 Birchbark Biting Creation

295 Indigenous themed painting, any medium

296 Any other article representing Indigenous culture



CLASS #9 ARTS & CRAFTS

NOTE: All paintings must be framed and ready to hang. All paper drawings, writings and
papercrafts must be attractively mounted on bristol board or framed. Exhibits to be shown only once.

297 Wood article, piece of furniture, or home accessory

298 Wood Carving, hand carved

299 Wooden article, refinished by exhibitor (eg Chalk painted)

300 Furniture, refinished or repainted

301 Other article partially wood refinished by exhibitor

302 Soap, handmade, 1 bar

303 Pottery, hand-molded

304 Potter, done on a wheel

305 Ceramics, with glaze

306 Ceramics, done in stain

307 Ceramics, underglaze, brush strokes, using one stroke, finished with plain glaze
308 Ceramics, glaze with decal

309 Gift Wrapped article, no commercial wrapping

310 Handcrafted Jewelry, any medium

311 Wreath

312 Purse or Bag made from recycled material

313 Nature Craft-any article made from items found in nature

314 One handmade doll (not porcelain)

315 1doll outfit, made by exhibitor, any size

316 Wheat Weaving, any article, or home-dried flowers

317 Ukrainian Handicraft (eg decorated eggs, wedding or Easter bread, pottery, etc.)
318 Painted article using Folk Arttechniques

319 Stained Glass, any

320 Any other handicraft from a kit

321 Rustic Sign

322 BarnWood Creation

323 Anyother handicraft with needlework

324 Any other handicraft, no needlework or sewing, no kit

325 Handwriting, 5-10 lines on a piece of paper

326 Calligraphy - at least 12 words on a sheet of unlined paper, approx. 8"x11"
327 Original Card, any, front, approx 4 1/2"x5 1/2", no computer, no rubber stamp
328 Original Card, any, front, approx 4 1/2"x5 1/2" with stamping

329 Pencil Drawing, no cartoon figures

330 Line Drawing, no shading, basic line composition

331 Original Cartoon Drawing

332 Penand Black Ink Drawing (not felt pen)

333 Pastel Drawing, landscape, no buildings

334 Pastel Drawing, flowers

335 Pastel Drawing, related pair

336 Pastel Drawing, any other, buildings allowed



337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366

CLASS #10

NOTE: All photos must be taken by the exhibitor and attractively mounted on bristol board for
display. No cardboard. Presentation is very important and will be considered in the judging process.

367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

Charcoal Drawing, black

Doodles or Adult Coloring

Online Scrap Booking Project eg calendar, photo album
Creative Scrap Book, whole book

Acrylic Painting, prairie heritage

Acrylic Painting, landscape, no buildings
Acrylic Painting, seascape

Acrylic Painting, still life

Acrylic Painting, flowers

Acrylic Painting, animal(s)

Acrylic Painting, any other

Watercolor Painting, prairie heritage
Watercolor Painting, landscape, no buildings
Watercolor Painting, seascape
Watercolor Painting, still life

Watercolor Painting, flowers

Watercolor Painting, animal(s)
Watercolor Painting, any other

Oil Painting, prairie heritage

Oil Painting, landscape, no buildings

Oil Painting, seascape

Oil Painting, still life

Oil Painting, flowers

Oil Painting, animal(s)

Oil Painting, any other

Human Portrait, featuring face, upper body allowed, colored, any medium

Human Portrait, upper body profile, any medium
Paint by Number

Diamond Painting

Articles from kits (ie. Toni Whitney kits)

PHOTOGRAPHY

Snapshotis a standard 4” X 6” image size.

DIGITAL IMAGES

Snapshots, 5 colored, scenery, in the Swan River Valley, state location

Snapshots, 5 colored, Manitoba scenery, name location
Snapshots, 5 colored, scenery only, name location
Snapshots, 3 colored, agriculture theme

Snapshots, 3 colored, baby or children posed
Snapshots, 3 colored, family activities

Snapshots, 3 colored, Christmas memory

Snapshots, 3 colored, rodeo fun

Snapshots, 3 colored, of senior citizens/elders



376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389

Snapshots, 3 colored, of three different species of domestic or wild animals
Snapshots, 3 colored, group of people, at least 10 in group

Snapshots, 3 colored, old buildings

Snapshots, 4 colored, the four seasons

Snapshots, 4 colored, close up of flowers

Snapshots, 4 colored, close up of nature (eg berries, birds, insects, fruit)
Snapshots of historical interest — local or otherwise, 5 or more
Snapshots, 3 colored, lake life/camping

Snapshots, 3 colored, favorite local lake, name the lake

Snapshots, 3 colored, sunsets, name the location

Snapshots, 3 colored, nature’s wonder ( eg rainbow, clouds, storms)
Snapshots, 3 black and white, storm/after storm

Snapshots, 3 colored, musical instruments

Snapshots, 3 colored, wedding

390 One outdoor print on canvas

Photo - one colored - work or play outdoors in Swan River on canvas

391
SMARTPHONE
392 “Selfie” of individual, 5x7
393 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” with friends
394 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” with pet(s)
395 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” with family
396 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” with filter
397 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” at special events (eg grad, wedding)
398 Snapshots, 3 colored, friends
399 Snapshots, 3 colored, pets
400 Snapshots, 3 colored, family
401 Snapshots, 3 colored, close up of flowers
402 Snapshots, 3 colored, agriculture theme
403 Snapshots, 3 colored, baby/children candid, not posed
404 Snapshots, 3 colored, sporting event, name the event
405 Snapshots, 3 colored, vacation, name location
406 JENNIFER PAIGE PHOTOGRAPHY

Scenic view in Swan River Valley
with location stated

Enlargement 11” X 14” minimum

$25.00 Gift Certificate




OVERALL EXHIBITOR

The winner’s name will be engraved on a plaque which will be kept by the SRVA Society
The exhibitor winning most points in Classes 1-10
To qualify, points must be won in at least six categories, excluding specials
Categories are: Grasses, Flowers, Fruits, Roots and Vegetables, Canning, Baking, Needlework, Sewing,
Indigenous Arts, Arts and Crafts, Photography

Points awards under the system will be as follows:

1st-4 points
2nd - 3 Points
3rd -2 Points

4th - 1 Point




ADULT ENTRY FORM

SWAN RIVER VALLEY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
BOX 116 SWAN RIVER, MB ROL 120
Phone: 204-731-0134 Email: srvagsociety@gmail.com

ENTRY FORM

Enteries Close July 23,2024 @ 7:00pm

I herby make the following enteries, subject to rules and regulatioinspublished in the Prize List which
| agree to be bound by; and | enclose entry fees amounting to:

NAME

(ALL ENTERIES $1.00)

MAILING ADDRESS:

SIGNATURE

Check

to

Enter

OO0o0O0oooooooooooooooooot

# of Enteries

X $1.00=

$

PHONE:

Class &
Article #

© 00 N O O~ WON R

N NN NN R R R RB R B B B @ @B
A W N =R O O 0N O G WONDN = O

Please read rules and regulationson Page 1 and 2 of Prize List

Description

Sheaf of Red Clover
Sheaf of Sweet Clover
Sheaf of Alfalfa,name
Beans, Yellow, 6 pods
Beens, Green, 6 pods
Beets, 5

Beets, Cylindrical, 5
Broccoli, 2 stems
Carrots, 3
Cucumbers, Slicing, 2
Cucumbers, Pickling4
Cabbage, 1 head
Kohlrabi, 2

Celery, 1 bundle
Cauliflower, 1 head
Lettuce, 1 head

Leaf Lettuce, 1 bunch
Lettuce, Cos/Romainl
Onions, mature bulbs5
Onion, pickling, 12
Onions, multipliers, 2
Potatoes, new, white

Potatoes, new, colored, 5
Potatoes, new, collection

Check
to
Enter

Do goood

Class &
Article #

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Description

Peas 6 pods

Parsley, 2 roots in water
Radishes, globe, 6
Radishes, icicle, 6
Zucchini, 2, 8” or under

Collection of Herbs, at least 5, named in

Tomatoes, 5, green or red, Calyx left on

Turnips, purple top, Swede, 2

Swiss Chard, 1 plant in water

Any other vegetable

Most odd-shaped vegetable

Apples on plate, 6
Crabapples, on plate, 6

Currants, black, on plate, 20-24

Currants, red or white, on plate,5

Gooseberries, on plate, 10-14

Plums, on plate, 10-14

Raspberries, on plate, 15-20
Rhubarb, 6 stalks tied twice
Strawberries, on plate, 10-15

Any other fruit not listed

Collection of four different fruits

Stocks, 3 spikes

Snapdragons, 3 spikes, single



Check Class &
Article

to
Enter
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920

#

ADULT ENTRY FORM

Description

Snapdragons, 3 spikes, double

Marigolds, 6 blooms, double under 3”

Marigolds, 3 blooms, double over 3”

Calendula, 6 blooms

Gladiolus, 1 spike, large type, light or dark color
Gladiolus, 1 spike, miniature, light or dark color
Delphiniums, single, 1 stem

Delphiniums, double, 1 stem

Lilies, 3 stems, 1 variety

Collection of lilies, 3 varieties, 1 stem of each in co
Day Lilies, 3 stems

Dahlias, 3 blooms under 5”

Dahlias, 3 blooms over 5”

Pompom Dahlias, 5 blooms

Pansies, 6 blooms

Zinnias, 6 blooms under 3”

Zinnias, 3 blooms over 3”

Rose, 1 bloom, variety to be named if possible
Tea Roses, 3 stems, one variety only

Roses, 3 stems, multiflora floribunda or shrub
Sweet Peas, single, 6 stems

Sweet Peas, double, 6 stems

Sweet Peas, bouquet, filler allowed

Nasturtiums, single, 6 blooms

Nasturtiums, double, 6 blooms

Asters, 3 blooms

Perennial mixed bouquet

Perennial arrangement, viewed from all sides
Phlox, perennial, 3 stems

Phlox, annual, 6 stems

Native Grasses arranged in a bouquet, must be dri
Ornamental Grasses, arranged in a bouquet, not
Petunias, single, 6 blooms

Petunias, double, 6 blooms

Daisies, white, 6 stems

Dried arrangement, native grown, or garden-grown
Wildflower Arrangement, no Lady Slippers

Dinner Table Arrangement, not over 10” high (garden
Arrangement using flowers, vegetables, and/or fru
Buffet Arrangement, garden flowers, any foliage view
Bouquet, garden flowers and foliage

Basket (with handle) of Mixed Cut Flowers, any fol

Check Class &
Article
#

to
Enter
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Description

Planter of Foliage plants, more than one

A flowering plant(s) in odd container

Fern, Boston or Sword

Fern, Asparagus

Bulb, grown from bulb

Date Time Corsage - fresh flowers with
Gloxinia, for bloom

Begonia, tuberous, for bloom

African Violet, single, one crown

African Violet, double, one crown

Coleus, one plant

Any other cut flower, not listed

Cactus

Collection of Succulents

Vertical Garden

Scare Crow - self-supporting 4-5 feet
“Tiny is Beautiful” Arrangement in holder —
Rose Bowl

Fairy Garden —no larger than 2 feet diameter
Outdoor Planter, any size

Bread, white, large or small, no half loaves,
Bread, not white, large or small, no half
Bread, machine, any kind

Bread, 1 raisin loaf, yeast, raised

Buns, 4

Cinnamon Buns, 4

Any loaf

Muffins, any, 4

Fancy Bread or ring

Biscuits, baking powder, 4

Cake, chocolate, noticed

Cake, chiffon, light, noticed

Cake, fruit, dark, at least 4” X 4”

Cake, fruit, light, at least 4” X 4”
Decorated Cake - styrofoam base allowed
Best Decorated Cupcakes, 4

Cookies, drop, 4

Cookies, oatmeal, 4

Cookies, icebox, 4

Cookies, plain, noticed, 4

Cookies, collection, 4 varieties, 1 of each var
Gingerbread Cookies, 4



Check Class &

to
Enter
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Article
#
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

ADULT ENTRY FORM

Description

Jelly Roll, jelly filling only
Macaroons, 4
Shortbread Cookies, 4
Macarons, 4

Baked Dainties, 3 varieties, 3 of each, 1” X 1”
Any gluten-free baked item
Home Made Candy, 3 varieties
Pie, Apple, any size

Pie, Rhubarb, plain

Pie, Saskatoon

Pie, Raisin

Any pie, not listed

Butter Tarts, 4

SV Co-op Flour Contest
Peaches - Fruit

Pears - Fruit
Raspberries, tame - Fruit
Cherries - Fruit
Apricots - Fruit
Blueberries - Fruit

Fruit Cocktail

Cranberry Jelly

Crabapple Jelly

Black Currant Jelly
Chokecherry Jelly

Mint Jelly

Marmalade, any
Rhubarb Jam
Raspberry Jam
Strawberry Jam

Apricot Jam

Black Currant Jam
ZucchiniJam

Dills, cucumbers

Sweet Mixed Pickles
Bread and Butter Pickles
Cucumber, any

Yellow Bean Mustard Pickles
Onion Pickles

Dill Carrot

Pickled Beans

Pickled Asparagus

Check Class &

to Article Description
Enter #
] 175 Pickled Beets
L] 176 Relish, any
L] 177 Hot Pepper Jelly
L] 178 Tomato Salsa
L] 179 Canned Tomatoes
(] 180 Tomato Sauce
L] 181 Spaghetti Sauce, meatless
L] 182 Homemade wine made with kit, white
L] 183 Homemade wine made with kit, red
L] 184 Homemade wine made with kit, blush
L] 185 Homemade wine made without kit, white
L] 186 Homemade wine made without kit, red
L] 187 Homemade wine made without kit, blush
[] 188 Port
L] 189 Liqueur
] 190 Wine Jelly
L] 191 Homemade Beer, any
(] 192 Crochet Tablecloth
L] 193 Crochet Luncheon Cloth
L] 194 Table Runner, all crochet
L] 195 Crochet Doily, under 12”
L] 196 Crochet Centre Piece, over 12”
L] 197 Knitted Centre Piece
(] 198 Crochet Afghan at least 48” X 60”
] 199 Knitted Afghan at least 48” X 60”
L1 200 Crochet or Knitted Baby Afghan, not larger
L] 201 Crochet Baby Shawl
L1 202 Knitted Baby Shawl
L] 203 Crocheted or Knitted Baby Set
L] 204 Knitted Gloves or Mitts, fancy or plain, adult
L] 205 Knitted Socks or Slippers, fancy or plain,
[ 206 Knitted or Crocheted Hat or Toque
L1 207 Knitted or Crocheted Scarf
[] 208 Knitted or Crocheted Cowl
L] 209 Knitted or Crocheted Shawl or Shawlette
L] 210 Sweater, Cardigan, or Pullover, adult
L] 211 Child’s Cardigan or Pullover
L] 212 Knitted or Crocheted Cushion, complete
L] 213 Any knitted or crocheted article not listed
L1 214 Arm Knitted article
L] 215 Counted Cross Stitch, any article, framed
L] 216 Cross Stitch Picture, framed, design more



Check Class &
Article
#

to

Enter
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217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258

ADULT ENTRY FORM

Check Class &
Article
#

Description to
Enter

Cross Stitch Picture, framed, design 35 sq inches
Cross Stitch Sampler
Table Centre Piece, embroidered
Embroidery Picture, framed
Embroidered Sampler, framed, using at least 6 diff
Embroidered or Cross Stitch Cushion, complete
Any Cross Stitch article
Any Embroidered article
Visible Mended article — using embroidery tech
Patch Work Quilt, complete, no baby quilt
Patch Work and Applique Quilt, no baby quilt
Quilt made from panel
Quilt made with hand-embroidered blocks
Quilt made by group, complete, no baby
Memory Quilt, include background paragraph desc
Modern Quilt, machine or commercially quilted
Quilt Hand Quilted by exhibitor
Paper Pieced Quilt, any size
Rag Quilt, any size
Scrap Quilt, any size
Denim Quilt, no baby
T-Shirt and/or Team Jersey Quilt, machine or comm
Crib or Baby Quilt, any, hand or machine quilted
Quilt made with only solid-colored fabric
Quilt, any other, complete, no baby, commercially
Quilt, any, tied
Quilted Wall Hanging or Mini Quilt, hand or machine
Placemats (2) or Table Runner, hand or machine
Quilted Bag
Quilted Cushion, complete
Any smaller machine quilted article
Stuffed Toy
Wearable article, any style, hand, or machine quilted
Fabric Collage Creation
Thread Painted article
Empty Bobbin Special
Christmas Stocking

OO0 odoodooooonodooodonodooogo o

Three handmade Christmas Tree Ornaments, ready L]
Christmas Angel, any type, minimum 8” in height L]
Christmas Santa, any type, minimum 8” in height []
Christmas Wreath or Swag at least 12” L]
Christmas Gift, wrapped, no commercial Christmas L]

259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

Description

Christmas Wood Painted article
Original Christmas Card, no computer-
Christmas Table Decoration
Christmas Quilt, machine or commercially
Machine Quilted article, any
Christmas Apron
Christmas Creation, any other
Women’s Garment
Men’s Garment
Clothing article made from stretch fabric
Child’s Garment, up to size 12
Baby Garment
Pajamas or Nightgown, any size
Costume (Eg Halloween, skating, etc)
Apron
Oven Mitts, one pair
Potholders, 1 pair
2 Placemats, any material, no crochet
Fabric Tote (Bag to be judged for sewing
Pillowcase
Purse/Backpack
Reusable Grocery Bag
Cosmetic Bag
Microwaveable Bowl Cozy
Article made with fleece fabric
Hat, Mitts, or Scarf, any 2 articles, machine-
Pet Clothes, 1 article, machine sewn
Any article made from denim fabric
Made Over Garment, must state what garm
Any article machine sewn, not mentioned
Ribbon Skirt
Moccasins or other footwear
Star Blanket, hand or machine quilted, not
Beadwork, jewelry
Beadwork, any article
Birchbark Biting Creation
Indigenous themed painting, any medium
Any other article representing Indigenous
Wood article, piece of furniture, or home
Wood Carving, hand carved
Wooden article, refinished by exhibitor
Furniture, refinished or repainted



Check Class &
Article
#

to

Enter
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301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342

ADULT ENTRY FORM

Check Class &

Description

Other article partially wood refinished by exhibitor
Soap, handmade, 1 bar
Pottery, hand-molded
Potter, done on a wheel
Ceramics, with glaze
Ceramics, done in stain
Ceramics, underglaze, brush strokes, using one
Ceramics, glaze with decal
Gift Wrapped article, no commercial wrapping
Handcrafted Jewelry, any medium
Wreath
Purse or Bag made from recycled material
Nature Craft — any article made from items found
One handmade doll (not porcelain)
1 doll outfit, made by exhibitor, any size
Wheat Weaving, any article, or home-dried flowers
Ukrainian Handicraft (eg decorated eggs, wedding
Painted article using Folk Art techniques
Stained Glass, any
Any other handicraft from a kit
Rustic Sign
Barn Wood Creation
Any other handicraft with needlework
Any other handicraft, no needlework or sewing, no
Handwriting, 5-10 lines on a piece of paper
Calligraphy - at least 12 words on a sheet of unlined
Original Card, any, front, approx 4 1/2"x5 1/2", no
Original Card, any, front, approx 4 1/2"x5 1/2"
Pencil Drawing, no cartoon figures
Line Drawing, no shading, basic line composition
Original Cartoon Drawing
Pen and Black Ink Drawing (not felt pen)
Pastel Drawing, landscape, no buildings
Pastel Drawing, flowers
Pastel Drawing, related pair
Pastel Drawing, any other, buildings allowed
Charcoal Drawing, black
Doodles or Adult Coloring
Online Scrap Booking Project eg calendar, photo
Creative Scrap Book, whole book
Acrylic Painting, prairie heritage
Acrylic Painting, landscape, no buildings

to
Enter
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Article
#
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384

Description

Acrylic Painting, seascape

Acrylic Painting, still life

Acrylic Painting, flowers

Acrylic Painting, animal(s)

Acrylic Painting, any other

Watercolor Painting, prairie heritage

Watercolor Painting, landscape, no build.

Watercolor Painting, seascape

Watercolor Painting, still life

Watercolor Painting, flowers

Watercolor Painting, animal(s)

Watercolor Painting, any other

Oil Painting, prairie heritage

Oil Painting, landscape, no buildings

Oil Painting, seascape

Oil Painting, still life

Oil Painting, flowers

Oil Painting, animal(s)

Oil Painting, any other

Human Portrait, featuring face, upper body

Human Portrait, upper body profile, any

Paint by Number

Diamond Painting

Articles from kits (ie. Toni Whitney kits)
Snapshots, 5 colored, scenery, in the Swan
Snapshots, 5 colored, Manitoba scenery,
Snapshots, 5 colored, scenery only, name
Snapshots, 3 colored, agriculture theme
Snapshots, 3 colored, baby or children
Snapshots, 3 colored, family activities
Snapshots, 3 colored, Christmas memory
Snapshots, 3 colored, rodeo fun
Snapshots, 3 colored, of senior citizens/

Snapshots, 3 colored, of three different spec

Snapshots, 3 colored, group of people, at

Snapshots, 3 colored, old buildings

Snapshots, 4 colored, the four seasons

Snapshots, 4 colored, close up of flowers

Snapshots, 4 colored, close up of nature (eg

Snapshots of historical interest - local or

Snapshots, 3 colored, lake life/camping

Snapshots, 3 colored, favorite local lake,



ADULT ENTRY FORM

Check Class &

to  Article Description Entry
Enter # Fee
L] 385 Snapshots, 3 colored, sunsets, name the location
[] 386 Snapshots, 3 colored, nature’s wonder ( eg rainbow, clouds, storms)
[ ] 387 Snapshots, 3 black and white, storm/after storm
[] 388 Snapshots, 3 colored, musical instruments
[ ] 389 Snapshots, 3 colored, wedding
(] 390 One outdoor print on canvas
(] 301 Photo - one-colored
[] 392 “Selfie” of individual, 5x7
[ ] 3903 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” with friends
[] 394 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” with pet(s)
[] 395 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” with family
[] 396 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” with filter
(] 397 Snapshots, 3 colored, “Selfie” at special events (eg grad, wedding)
[] 3908 Snapshots, 3 colored, friends
[ ] 399 Snapshots, 3 colored, pets
[ ] 400 Snapshots, 3 colored, family
(] 401 Snapshots, 3 colored, close up of flowers
) Snapshots, 3 colored, agriculture theme
(] 403 Snapshots, 3 colored, baby/children candid, not posed
(] 404 Snapshots, 3 colored, sporting event, name the event
L] 405 Snapshots, 3 colored, vacation, name location
(1 406 JENNIFER PAIGE PHOTOGRAPHY



